Legistar #130145

DISTRICT-All
VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
REQUEST FOR BOARD OF TRUSTEES ACTION
For Inclusion on Board Agenda

X Resolution or Ordinance (Blue) Waiver of First Requested
Recommendations of Boards, Commissions & Committees (Green)
Other Business (Pink)

TO: PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES

FROM: David A. Hulseberg, Village Manager
DATE: 4/10/2013  Date: 4/18/2013 (B of T)

TITLE: FY 2013 Concrete Rehabilitation and Utility Cuts Patching
Change Order No. #1

SUBMITTED BY: David A. Dratnol, P.E., Village Engineer ARl
BACKGROUND/POLICY IMPLICATIONS:

This is a change order to increase the contract to the budget amount. This change constitutes a
$136,680.50 increase in the cost of the project.

FISCAL IMPACT/FUNDING SOURCE:

$136,680.50.00 INCREASE

TOTAL REVISED CONTRACT: $899,845.51
PW Proj: ST-13-03

P.O. #;: 2013-00001211

RM Proj: 20, 21

Account No.: 410.710.725

Review (as necessary):

Village Attorney X Date
Finance Director X : Date
Village Manager X = Date
NOTE: All materials must be submitted to and approved by the Village

Manager's Office by 12:00 noon, Wednesday, prior to the Agenda
Distribution.




To:

Through:

From:
Date:

Subject:

InterQOffice Memo

David A. Hulseberg, Village Manager

Carl Goldsmith, Director of Public Works
David A. Dratnol, P.E., Village Engineer

April 10, 2013"

ot

FY 2013 Concrete Rehabilitation and Utility Cuts Patching

Legistar # 130145

Attached please find Change Order No. 1 for FY 2013 Concrete Rehabilitation and Utility Cuts
Patching. This change order increases the contract to the budget amount in order to take
advantage of the unit prices the Village received for this contract. The funding will allow for
additional work to be performed within the Village.

Project

Award

C.O. #1

Total

Budget

RM Project 20-
Concrete Street
Rehabilitation
Program

$723,160.00

$76,780.50

$799,940.50

$800,000

RM Project 21-
Concrete
Utility Patching

$40,005.01

$59,900.00

$99,905.01

$100,000

This change order will be presented at the April 16" Public Works Committee meeting. If
recommended by the Committee, please present this change order to the Board of Trustees at the
April 18" meeting. If approved, please have two (2) signed copies returned to PW-Engineering
for further processing.




RESOLUTION
R

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER
INVOLVING AN INCREASE/DECREASE IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF
THE CONTRACT OF $10.000 OR MORE AND/OR EXTENDING/ SHORTENING THE

TIME IN WHICH THE CONTRACT IS TO BE COMPLETED BY THIRTY (30) DAYS
OR MORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Illinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units
of local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order
relative to a contract which would increase or decrease the dollar amount of the contract by
$10,000 or more, or would extend or shorten the time in which the contract is to be completed by
thirty (30) days or more; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed Change Order No.1 to
the contract between the Village of Lombard and G&M Cement Construction regarding the FY
2013 Concrete Rehabilitation and Utility Cuts Program, as attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and
made part hereof, (the “Change Order”) to the Corporate Authorities of the Village of Lombard;
and

WHEREAS, said Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A" would increase the dollar
amount of the contract by $136,680.50

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1: That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and
reasons for the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees
find as follows:

A. That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve
the Change Order in its proposed form.

B. That to the extent that it may have been necessary to go to bid
relative to the work contemplated by said Change Order, bidding is
hereby specifically waived as to the Change Order work.

SECTION 2: That having made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President
and Board of Trustees hereby approve the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and
direct and authorize the Village President and Village Clerk to execute said Change Order on
behalf of the Village.



Resolution
Page 2

Adopted this day of

, 2013,

pursuant to a roll call vote as follows:

Ayes:

Nays:

Absent:

Approved by me this day of

, 2013.

William Ware
Acting Village President

ATTEST:

Brigitte O’Brien
Village Clerk



VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT NAME: FY 2013 CONCRETE REHABILITATION AND UTILITY CUTS PATCHING

PROJECT NO.:

LOCATION: Various CHANGE ORDER: 1
CONTRACTOR: G & M Cement Construction DATE: 3/12/2013
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: This is a change order to bring the contract up to the
budget amount
ORIGINAL CONTRACT BUDGET AMOUNT: (1 $763,165.01
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: [2] $0.00
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: {[1]+[2]) [3] $763,165.01
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL} {4] $136,680.50
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMCUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) {[3]+[4]) i5] $809,845.51
NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+[4]) $136,680.50
TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION: N/A
TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: {PENDING APPROVAL) N/A
BUDGET ESTIMATE: $900,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $920,651.00
) -
RECOMMENDE 5
/Z/%Jroved By:
Resldent Engineer " Date Director of Finance Date
A il
&2 Approved By:
Contractor Date (<S10Kor25%  \fjllage Manager Date
w{«mﬂ A W ‘/"’43 Approved By:
Village Engineer Date  ©$10kor25%)  \fjjlage President Date
Attest:
Director of Public Works Date Village Clerk Date
Assistant Director of Finance Date

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds,
permits, insurance and guarantees are hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.




LS SY8'668% 2101 Yoenuon

05°089'0C1L% [Blo1 L# 0D LO'G91'€9.8 [ej0.L Pig)
00'v09°6% (4} 00'000'vS 00°00¢$ Hova 0L NOJJY ¥.1S TN NIvEad 00LL100Z
00'v08'vS v 00'000'F$ 00'002$ HOV3 0z 1aV ¥1S TLLN NIvia 00FL100Z
00°000°21S L 00°'000°2LS 00'000'2LS WNs1 L 10Ud ® INOD VUL 00LIIOL
ao.oom”ww 006 00'00E'9% 00°L% 1 006 ALHM b 8L Wd 1d dTHd 011£008L
00°005°L5 0 00'005°LS 00'0e$ asnd 05 TVS0d5id LSV TIS-NON 00200699
00°00E'PLS 00E't 00°00E'PLS 00'LLS a1 00EL #7961 D¥ID N0 004L0909
00°00E'r 1S 00E'L 00°00E'VLS 00’118 a1 0OEL Z1'96.L D¥DD dNOD
00'006'22$ 005'2 00°005'/2% ao'LLs 1 0052 Z1'69.L D¥ID AN0D 00650909
00'000'vEYS 0S8'0t oSt 00°000°'82v% 00'ovs aA s 00201 01 $LHOLVd 81D 9L600TPY
00°008'80L% 009't 00Z'L 00°002'22% 00'89% aA 0s 0oy RPLHILYd 8710 44550444
00°00£'23 00E'Z 00g 00°000'2$ 001 1505 0002 WY H1VM3AAIS 0090007
00°001°SS ooL's 00°00L'S% 001§ 41 00LS WY DFID WO 005000vb
000y8’Ls 086 009 00 0F0'ES 0083 aaA 0s 0BE WTd LINTWIAY AT 00Z000b Y
00°000'0D1% 055'Z1 0se'L 00°009'68¢ 00°8% aa ds 00Z'LL WTH LNIWIAVd 001000bF
00°002'ES 091 00°00Z°cs 00°02%

14 08 og (D1LSV1d) DNINIVA 318V.L0319a 00800FLY
00'006'9% 00€'2 0OE 00°'000'9% 00'es 1108 0002 1dS NTVYMIAIS INOD Od 00500bTH
00'052'€L% 0cs ase 00°00S'v3 00'5Z% asds 0gL {£99) 1AVd AVMIATIQ LiF 0099000Z
00'005'€1$ 0S¥ 052 00'000'9% 00°0E$ aA s 002 dS 9 LAd AVAMIAINA 20d 01L00ECY
00°090'8k$ 0se'sl 0se'L 00°00Z2'SP$ 09'es aa os 000'Z1 | LYW NVdD 8NS5 00Z101 1€
00'000'93 000's 0001 00°'000'v$ 0023 aa s 000Z 1dS ONIQA0S 00LOOTST
1003 I 1003 L0'0S 1INN L DNRIFLYVAM 31ddNS H0Z00ZET
00°000'93 000'E 0001 00°000'v% 0023 as os 0002 ¥ 4 % 4710501 €191011T
06°LEE°65 0St'Z1 05e'L 00'sze'gs 5203 asos 0oL'LL AV.LS ¥D/4 V4 HOAL03D 00010017
00°0SL'8Y$ 0S6'1 05t 00°000'Sv$ 00'5Z$ aAnd 0081 NOILLYAVIXT HLWv3 00100207
00'05% 0s 00°05% 00'L$ aAnd 0% HOANS G NYHD SN0H0d 0ZFO0LOT
00058 _ 0s 00'05% ‘ 00't$ dAnd 0S TLVIN SN dSId 7 W 00210207

: S T T E PR = = . TpuengT T : T
. 199udieyol VETES _ =ol e0UdBIUn aup L eurbpel Sl il

€Loz/eLic L#°00 DNIHILYd SLND ALITLN ANV NOLLYLIMIEYHIY LIHINOD €102 Ad



