Legistar #130800

DISTRICT-All
VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
REQUEST FOR BOARD OF TRUSTEES ACTION
For Inclusion on Board Agenda

X Resolution or Ordinance (Blue) Waiver of First Requested
Recommendations of Boards, Commissions & Committees (Green)
Other Business (Pink)

TO: PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES

FROM: Tim Sexton, Acting Village Manager
DATE: 11/25/2013 PWC  Date: 12/5/2013 (B of T)

TITLE: FY 2013 Concrete Rehabilitation and Utility Cuts Patching
Change Order No. #2 and Final

SUBMITTED BY: David A. Dratnol, P.E., Village Engineer £
BACKGROUND/POLICY IMPLICATIONS:

This final balancing change order is intended to adjust the contract quantities to reflect final measured
quantities in the field. This change order will reduce the contract amount by $26,662.23 resulting in a
final contract amount of $873,183.28

FISCAL IMPACT/FUNDING SOURCE:

$26,662.23 DECREASE

TOTAL REVISED CONTRACT: $873,183.28
PW Proj: ST-13-03

P.O. #: 2013-00002900

RM Proj: 20, 21

Account No.: 410.710.725

Review (as necessary):

Village Attorney X Date
Finance Director X Date
Village Manager X Date
NOTE: All materials must be submitted to and approved by the Village

Manager's Office by 12:00 noon, Wednesday. prior to the Agenda
Distribution.



Legistar # 130600

InterOffice Memo
To: Tim Sexton, Acting Village Manager
Through: Carl Goldsmith, Director of Public Works p(
From: David A. Dratnol, P.E., Village Engineer L
Date: November 13th, 2013
Subject: FY 2013 Concrete Rehabilitation and Utility Cuts Patching

Attached please find Change Order No. 2 and Final for FY 2013 Concrete Rehabilitation and
Utility Cuts Patching. This is a final balancing change order that decreases the total contract
value by $26,662.23 to reflect the measured quantities of work completed.

Project Awarded C.0. #2 & Final Total Budget

RM Project 20- $799,940.50 $(-26,662.23) $773,278.27 $800,000
Concrete Street
Rehabilitation
Program

RM Project 21- $99,905.01 $00.00 $99,905.01 $100,000
Concrete

Utility Patching

This change order will be presented at the November 25™ Public Works Committee meeting. If
recommended by the Committee, please present this change order to the Board of Trustees at the
December 5™ meeting. If approved, please have two (2) signed copies returned to PW-
Engineering for further processing.




RESOLUTION
R

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER
INVOLVING AN INCREASE/DECREASE IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF
THE CONTRACT OF $10.000 OR MORE AND/OR EXTENDING/ SHORTENING THE
TIME IN WHICH THE CONTRACT IS TO BE COMPLETED BY THIRTY (30) DAYS
OR MORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Illinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units
of local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order
relative to a contract which would increase or decrease the dollar amount of the contract by
$10,000 or more, or would extend or shorten the time in which the contract is to be completed by
thirty (30) days or more; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed Change Order No.2 and
Final to the contract between the Village of Lombard and G&M Cement Construction regarding
the FY 2013 Concrete Rehabilitation and Utility Cuts Program, as attached hereto as Exhibit "A"
and made part hereof, (the “Change Order™) to the Corporate Authorities of the Village of
Lombard; and

WHEREAS, said Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A" would decrease the dollar
amount of the contract by $26,662.23

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1: That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and
reasons for the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees
find as follows:

A. That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve
the Change Order in its proposed form.

B. That to the extent that it may have been necessary to go to bid
relative to the work contemplated by said Change Order, bidding is
hereby specifically waived as to the Change Order work.

SECTION 2: That having made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President
and Board of Trustees hereby approve the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and
direct and authorize the Village President and Village Clerk to execute said Change Order on
behalf of the Village.



Resolution
Page 2

, 2013,

Adopted this day of

pursuant to a roll call vote as follows:

Ayes:

Nays:

Absent:

Approved by me this day of

, 2013,

ATTEST:

Janet Downer
Deputy Village Clerk

Keith T. Giagnorio
Village President



VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

CHANGE ORDER
PROJECT NAME: FY 2013 CONCRETE REHABILITATION AND UTILITY CUTS PATCHING
PROJECT NO.:
LOCATION: Various CHANGE ORDER: 2 and Final
CONTRACTOR: G & M Cement Construction DATE: 11/6/2013
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER:
ORIGINAL CONTRACT BUDGET AMOUNT: (13 $763,165.01
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: [ $136,680.50
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1]+{2]) [3] $899,845.51
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) [41 ($26,662.23)
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ({3]+{4]) [5] $873,183.28

NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+[4]) $110,018.27

TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION: N/A
TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: (PENDING APPROVAL) N/A
BUDGET ESTIMATE: $900,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $920,651.00

/%4
ﬂ/ Approved By:
Resident Engineer / Date Director of Finance Date
N,\_\D ——22 < | '{ wfiy Approved By:
Contracior " Date (SW0Kor25%)  \fjllage Manager Date
it
Lw[ A ,(;VAL-‘( /IJ’/' J Approved By:
Village Engineer Date  C510Ker23%  \fillage President Date
I/ Ar/‘f.?: Attest:
Director of I 7 Date Village Clerk Date
Assistant Director of Finance Date

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds,
permits, insurance and guarantees are hersby extended to incorporate this Change Order.




BZ2°E8L'CL8E [2)0] joesnuo]

£2°299'92$ Ie1ol L# 03 LS'GPR'668% lejo pig
00'8%- k- 1= 00's$ 1# O 1003 Yy juaunsnlpy
0026’ Sr oy 00°0% 00'Zrs 1408 0 ST U M WA PAsSIIY VHI0BLLE
00'8YS'ZS €L 9zl 00708 00'5ES 14 [ W61 UL Y1 WA Passaaay 12108LLE
S9'155'18 e Lz 00°0% SL'LS 14 0 Wl VLI ALY Passa03Yy 12008418
0026€°1% 085 085 00°0% or'zs 14 0 S UL I WAy passa0aY IVIoRLLS
02°S62'¥$ EL §zL 00'0% 00'65¢$ 1408 1] wAg 2 s~ Gl Ty 1ad 001£008L
09290'L$ o 9t 00°0% 01'EZS 14 0 81 B4l T 1ad Aspdpuenprg 091£008L
STO06L'IS LT LZ 000% 52'8% 14 0 9 HdL Iy 1ad dns|dpuniprg 0E1£008L
0000168 £l €t 00°0% 00°00.8 HOVd 0 SHLVHO WV £ IdAL
00'009'1$ 4 olL- 00°009's$ 00'00vS Hova ¥l NOOZY ¥1S TLLN NIVHa 00LLIO0Z
00°000°L$ St L 00°008'v$ 00°00Z% Hova ve [AV YIS TN NIVEA 00FLIN0Z
00°000'21$ L 0 00°000'2L$ 40°000'218 WNS 1 1 LOYd ¥ INOD 4VYL 00L1010L
00°090'V$ 085 0zE- 00°00t'9% 0.8 a1 006 ALIHM t G1 Wd Td d3Hd 01 1£008L
0008 0 0s- 00°005'L$ 00°0ES ax o 05 TVSOJSIA LSV TES-NON D0Z00699
00'0$ 0 00gL- 00°00E'¥LS 0o'LLS 41 00¢1 FT9AL D¥OD N0 00kL0909
00'sbl’L2S a9r'e g9tL 00°00E'vL$ 00'LLS a1 00EL 71 961 D¥ID HNOD
00'8S5'0Z$ 698'L \EG 00°005'22% o00'LLs a1 0052 T1'681 DFII HN0D 00650909
00'pre'ZTECS rze's BZS'Z- 100°000'¥EYS ooovs aAds 05801 0l #1 HOLVd €1 9L6ODTHY
00°ZIE'ETTS vBZ'e ¥ag'L 1000088013 00'89% aaA Os 0091 g +L HOLYI 61D br600THY
00'0LL8 0LL OESL- 00'00E'ZS 001§ 1408 00€2 WY N1VMIAIS 009000F
00°LLE'VS LIED £2L- 00°00}'S$ 00'LS a1 00tS WY DFID AN0D 005000t
80228 v8e 1669 00 0vg’'28 0088 aids 086 WY INTWAAV JAING a0T000PT
08'008'268 509°11 Sh5- 00'007'00L$ 0098 aa0s 05521 WHY LNIWIA VI 001000t
00'082'2$ vl 00°00Z'ES 00028

s 1408 09l (D1.LSV 1) ONINYYM 21EV.LOELIA 00B00tCH
00'091'2$ oz 0851- 00°0068'9% 00°ES 1408 00£2 1dS ATYMIIS INOD Id 005004TY
00'65pS 81 vo'418: 00'0s2'cL$ 00 52¢ aA 0s 0E5 (s24) LAVd AVMIATNA 118 0091000
00°L26'L8 992 1BL- 00'00S'ELS 00'0es ais bs ost dS 9 LAd AVMIATIA D04 01L00ETE
ZEPIE'ES o9r0'zH vog'L- 00'080'8p$ 09'€S a4 0s ose'el 8 LYW NVYD €05 ooZlol g
0003 0 000E- 00°000'9% 00'Z$ ax os 000€ TdS ONIAAOS 00L00TST
00'08 0 b= L0'0% 1008 LIND t ONIYALYM 31ddNS 00T00Z5T
00°0LE'ES 556'1 S¥01- 00°000'9% 0028 [T 000¢ pd ¥ 4 TI0S0L S191011T
92'VE0'6$ 9¥0°zL vOi~ 05'2£€'6$ 5208 as0s 0sb'Z1 V.15 40/d 64 HOAL03D 00010012
00°'055'158 7902 zu 000S2'8v% 00528 aand 0551 NOILYAVIXT HLUV3 00100Z0T
0008 0 05 00°05$ 00'ts dA nd 05 UDENS AW NVID SNOY¥0d OTHODLOT
00°0% 0 0s- 00°05% 001$ aand 0g TLYIA SN dSId 3 WHY 00210202

Ajpuend  3onpag 1o ppy Ajuend)
9JLid jejof jeul jejol a31id iun N jua.uny W31l ON

elozreLic leuld pue z# "'0°D ONIHOLYd SLND ALINLN ANV NOLLYLIMIEYHIY 313HINOD €102 Ad




